RESOLUTION NO. 2021-10-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES RELATING TO A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM WITH THE FRISCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

- **WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, recognizes the need for School Resource Officers ("SROs"); and
- **WHEREAS,** SROs address crime and disorder problems, gangs and drug activities affecting or occurring in and around schools.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a Professional Contract for Services Relating to a School Resource Officer Program with the Frisco Independent School District for two (2) School Resource Officers.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 4th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2021.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	